Terms of Use

1. ACCESS AND CONTENT USE

By accessing the https://www.vioscreen.com web site (the "Web Site"), you agree to comply with, and be bound by, these Terms of Use, which we may change or update from time to time. Access to certain portions of our Web Site and/or various, specific products or services offered by Viocare, Inc. ("Viocare") may be subject to additional terms and conditions. You agree not to use this Web Site to directly or indirectly (a) disseminate or transmit unsolicited communications, (b) disseminate or transmit material that, to a reasonable person may be abusive, obscene, pornographic, defamatory, harassing, grossly offensive, vulgar, threatening, or malicious, (c) disseminate or transmit files, graphics, software, or other material that actually or potentially infringes the copyright, trademark, patent, trade secret, or other intellectual property right of any third party, (d) create a false identity or to otherwise attempt to mislead any person as to the identity or origin of any communication, (e) interfere, disrupt, or attempt to gain unauthorized access to other accounts on the Services or any other computer network, (f) disseminate or transmit viruses, Trojan horses, or any other malicious code or program, or (g) engage in any other activity deemed by Viocare to be an unacceptable or inappropriate use of the Web Site.

The information, pictures, graphics, publications, and other information and content (collectively, the "Content") on the Web Site, are for informational purposes only. No Content is intended to be relied upon nor intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis or treatment. Always seek the advice of your physician or other qualified health provider regarding any medical condition. Viocare does not recommend or endorse any specific physicians, tests, products, procedures, opinions, or other information that may be mentioned on the Web Site for any particular medical condition. Reliance on any Content or information provided by Viocare and/or its employees, agents, affiliates or other third parties appearing on the Web Site is solely at your own risk. This Web Site may include links or references to other web sites maintained by third parties over whom Viocare has no control. Such links and references are provided merely as a convenience and shall not be construed to imply any particular relationship between Viocare and such third parties. Similarly, this Web Site may be accessed from third party links over which Viocare has no specific control. The third party providers of such web sites shall be solely responsible for the accuracy, currency, or completeness of any information contained in or on such web sites. This Web Site itself also may contain information which has been provided by third parties. The third party provider of such information shall be solely responsible for the accuracy, currency, and completeness of such information.

2. TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Use of any Viocare trademark, trade name, service mark, or other logo or mark is prohibited, unless expressly authorized in writing in advance by Viocare. The Content is protected by U.S. and international copyright law and may not be copied (except as necessary to view this Web Site in your web browser), distributed, modified, or reproduced, in whole or in part, without the prior written permission of Viocare. This Web Site and all Content are copyrighted by Viocare, which reserves all of its rights. Viocare is committed to complying with copyright and related laws, and expects all users of the Web Site to comply with such laws as well. Using our Web Site to transmit (whether by email, uploading, posting, or otherwise) any information or items without express permission of the owner of such information or items or to engage in any activity that infringes any copyright or any other right of a third party violates these legal provisions. Except for your limited right to access and use the Web Site, Viocare does not grant you any other right or license, by implication or otherwise, to use the Web Site, or any patent, copyright, or other intellectual property or proprietary rights owned by or licensed to Viocare.

You represent and warrant (a) that you own, or are otherwise lawfully authorized to use, any files, data, text, or other information that you may transmit to or through our Web Site, and (b) that any use of the files, data, text, or other information supplied by you does not violate any third party's rights and will not cause injury to any person or entity. However, you agree that any ideas you submit to Viocare (with respect to the improvement of our products, services, programs or otherwise) will automatically become the property of Viocare and/or its affiliates, without compensation to you, and Viocare and/or its now or hereafter affiliates (and their successors in interest) can use any such ideas for any purpose and in any way.

3. DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTY AND LIABILITY

ALL INFORMATION AND CONTENT PROVIDED ON OR THROUGH THE WEB SITE IS PROVIDED "AS IS," "WITH ALL FAULTS," AND "AS AVAILABLE." VIOCARE AND ITS THIRD PARTY CONTENT PROVIDERS EXPRESSLY DISCLAIM ALL REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, GUARANTEES OR CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO ANY MATTER WHATSOEVER RELATING TO OR REFERENCED BY OR ON THE CONTENT OR THIS WEB SITE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSES, AS WELL AS ANY WARRANTIES RELATING TO ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, QUALITY OR NON-INFRINGEMENT. IN NO EVENT SHALL VIOCARE OR ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, SHAREHOLDERS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, PREDECESSORS, SUCCESSORS, PARENTS, SUBSIDIARIES, ASSIGNS, OR AFFILIATES BE LIABLE TO YOU OR ANY THIRD PARTY FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES OF ANY KIND (INCLUDING DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS, LOST PROFITS, ECONOMIC LOSS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, LOSS OF DATA, LOSS OF BUSINESS INFORMATION, DAMAGE TO GOODWILL AND THE LIKE), WHETHER IN AN ACTION BASED IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH YOUR ACCESS OR USE OF THE WEB SITE OR OTHERWISE.

4. CONTACTING US

Should you have questions or concerns about these Terms of Use or any other matter pertaining to our Web Site, please send an email to the Viocare Team. You may also send us a letter addressed as follows:

Viocare, Inc. Attn: Administrator PO Box 327 Princeton N.J. 08542

By Email: legal@viocare.com

Last Updated: November 8, 2023